" ~—u—|INSTRUCTIONS: This form shal(ﬂ be completed in. triplicate and filed with _t-hevl(ansgs Corpbration -cdm'n‘ivgsvion, 200 Colorado

“lconversion of a well requires filing of ACO-2 within 120 days from commencement date of such work.

i S |
wmmﬂaﬁ.

- o e -

~

T ORIGINAL

. SIDE OME
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KAKSAS - API WO. 15- 163-23045-0000 .
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION . -t ol ° ‘
VELL CONPLETION FORM - County ____ Rooks
ACO-1 MELL HISTORY L I S A I R . East
DESCRIPTION OF VELL AND LEASE | SW__NW NE se. 12 Twp. 9=5 Rge. 17 X uest
Operator: License # _ 8733 R 4290 Ft. North from Southeast Corner of Section
Name: S & M 0il Co. - - 2310 " Ft. West from Southeast Corner of Section
‘ . S ' Co (NOTE: Locate well' in section plat below.)’
Address 205 N, Jefferson, S ' o L :
. C Lease Name __HTrabe G vell # __ 2
' T field Name __ Westhusin |
City/stateszip __ Fiainville, KS 67663 - R - K.C
z ‘ Producing Formation _ 1aNsing — f...
Purchaser: Farmland Ind. ’ ‘ o i'975 ' ' '1 % O',
: ’ | Elevation: Ground. D - kB
Operator Contact Person: _Steve Crawford ‘ ‘ ;3476. : <123 P
' _ | Total Depth . ___ PBTD i
phone (913 ) 434-2829 _ . ' » 5280
T - - : T
Contractor: Name: Western Kansas Drilling [+~ . ‘ ] - ::::
\ : I — C : ‘ ¢ 4290
License: 72083z _ , / 11 4 3960 *
! e A PRV, - 3630
Vellsite Geologist: S teve Crawford iR IR o {3300
. i . 1 . N - - 2970
Designate Type of Completion ‘ ' S0 2640 B
X New Well Re-Entry Workover JUV Q 7 1990 T fm
X _oil SWD Temp. Abd. oy, ' il };‘:‘; ' '
Gas ) Inj belayed Comp. W‘:f'f‘f’ih-‘,‘s‘v Divisip: i 930
Dry Other (Core, Water Supply, etc){la k5, 105 v —+— 660
R . [ L ; WS 330
If oMO: old well info as follows: ) coogceo
Well. Name: .. . . v . Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented ate -208 Feet
. < e . . - A P i Cr
Cont;.- Date "I old Total Depth __ - Multiple Stage Cementing c_ol,la'r‘- Used? _X Yes . .- No
drilling Mi(t'hod: C | If yes, show depth set _ 1261-4 )  Feet
X __ Mud Rotary Air Rotary ___ Cable ” ) ) : ‘ .
5-4-89 ; l' o I1f Alternate 1I completion, cement circulated from 1264
=4~ 5-10-89 -~ . 5=-20-89 o e :
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date . | feet depth to __Surface  w ?40, . sx cmt..
. : . - T Lt -

-~ “Rule 82:3L130, 82-3:107 and|”
82-3-106 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 t‘;lopths if requested in
writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months. One copy of all
wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4
form with atl plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.  Any recompletion, workover or

Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date of any well.?

A

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully compiied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. )

Signature ‘“‘}1_,}1 C L —MQ ‘ " K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY a
\ . F Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Title P AN pate (. —9 — 70 4;7; Wireliné Log Received o

: : - brillers Timelog Received
subscribed and sworn to before me this 5_7‘1 day of @M&/ ' :

19 4 . . J / Distribution ‘
4 Kce ___SWD/Rep ___ NGPA

Notary Public \ 77 / M ' KGS — Plug Otrfmer
N—— O ' v - - : (Specify)
Date Commission Expires _ 4/—4{/ - ‘ ) _ \()\‘

form ACO-1 (7-89) 7<



A v - .
Operator Name S &M 0il Co, . Lease Name Hrabe G ' _dell # 2
, v — : . =

D East N County - Rooks . ot

12 1 ["Rge. 17-" T . , .
up 9 % L E Hest ' : V

- -
INSTRUCTIONS:: Shou mportant tops and base of formations penetrated Detail all cores. Report all drlll stem tests giving
interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and 'shut-in pressures, whether shut- in pressure reached static level,

hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface durmg test. ‘Attach extra sheet

(Submit Copy.)  — —=o o =

-if more space is needed. Attach copy of log. L _ ‘ » < . LT +
Drill Stem Tests Taken D'Yesrf E No » o Formation Description K; ’
(Attach Additional Sheets.) s “‘(*r" B e el | "
' Samples Sent to Geologlcel s.urveyr @ No . v . : m Ltog ,-*San'ple I !‘
Cores Taken D Yes @ No Name _ : Top .« .- Bett;:m
_Electric \ng'Run e E _Yes D No - Topeka ’ . 2856 . - -

- .M,. A L,_aﬁ:l—sa_"i_ﬁ,g ':;-—K‘.C:: . 3]:1"‘6;»"‘ - . ’P;,.,. »;WV“M L
» Arbuckle - = FT e .' 3408 ot < i .

u
" I a0 r

. oaYE :}' 4
k3 o

: CASIHG RECORD :
; D New K] Used ‘
Report alt strmgs set-condx:tor, surface, intermediate, prod.x:twn, etc. !
|Purpose of string - | Size Hole 'Size Casing % Weight ' Setting Type_of # Sacks |Type and Perce.nte
Drilled .Set (In 0.D.) : Lbs./Ft. Depth . Cement - Used Additives
surface 12 1/4 | 8'5/8 20 . | 208 60/40 poz 12135 [2% gel, 3% de
porduction (L {/8 2 L/e . 14 34635 - 160/40 Pdz:|::100 9 % dalt
f , ' p £ilsonitqg .
L i . )
ree _ 50/50 poz | 340 16% gel ]
. PERFORATION RECORD © - ' Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Shots Per Foot Speci fy Footage of Each Interval Perforated .| (Amount and Kind of Material_-uged) Depth_ i
one 3117 3294 ) : . , . i
3155 3307 'v,x — 4 .
ST bSO~ P 25 W i PO ——— ——eee e | e - —_— = —
wizlE =2 A2 P S =
" 3207 3376 _ , o i
3212 . ; , ' .
4220 - ; . &
YRy . . —
52{b I ,
- | TUBING RECORD Size © Set At . . Packer At Liner Run e
E i : D Yes L No !
Date of First Production |Producing MethodD D . D :
6—1-—89 Flomng X BJpumping Gas L{ift Other (Explain) ;
Estimated Production oil Bbls. Gas - Mcf Water "Bbls. ’ Gas-oi'l Ratio / vGravity
Per 24 Hours 13 o~ . A DA 47 “y R
Disposition of Gas: ‘ HETHOD OF COMPLETION . Productlon Interval
M
@ Vented D Sold D Used on Lease D Open Hole . Perforatlon D Dually Completed L Conmmgled

(I1f vented, submit ACO-18.)

D other (Specify) ",

&

; : _ i m.ﬁﬁs 5 m&a REHTY e
; » | g SIEWEA TGO
PR S ) ¢ 3 -3 X



f’

. %e;;\é‘,c“\ 38, as 2‘%7

’Z;“?'_. _ss& N ofl Comganv ...... 7“9 23:%5 o, O 53951 B
‘ Zong. Jefferson‘ . co R o .

= TICKET No.
} . .
Plainville, Kansas 67663 L LEASE NAME'_

. , . ! ’ ' : -
L : - . o " =
‘l’ ?E’R\.IK’:E AND MATERIALS AS FOLLOWS:. 7 o , ‘ I

‘j“‘ - . ' S T :ié g .
on 81 sks @$5,00 oo ! 'I$‘405-00 ' ~ b e
Mﬁmvwmvﬂﬁw *fﬁ?mix 54 sks @$2.2p"*vaJ<ﬁf i e “iﬁ% iuJW%Q%;56~5wf‘J%ﬁ%%TJkgaéf”%”““*%ggth“;”
‘ 1_2\sks; @$6,75 S C13.50 .~ | . : .

Y Chloride 4 sks. @$20.00 80,00 \ 8 - 620,00

. _ -

7
o

- , Ha‘hdling 135 sks @$0.90 N, 121,50 _ o
R Mileege (12) @50,03¢ per sk per mi e % 48,600 . o ‘ ; o
. S N <Surface ' 360400 ' o V
Mi @$1,00 pmp. trk., _ ' } to12;00 v o / VARE
plug ; . : 60;00 ) : . 582,107 3

m

. | "3;
- ’ A.ll Pnes Are Net, Payable 30 Days Followi Daue of . T % "Cha: Thereafuer
- A o T 22 s ys ‘ni#),, *gd g gﬂ. |




’WP 0. BOX 31

D’ CEMENTING COMPANY, INC.

3\ 1-5k" g, shoe 119,00

- 5 gent, 220,00

L i3 baskets bt i 3630 00 o s

_ ‘WLWm.:ﬁw;. T T T P VT ) i ,
L 2-stg. collak :2608,00 o

P

y _
r;?". All Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Followmg Date of ;nvoxce ¥%"} Gharged 'I’hereafter -~ L LB
k’fL i gt PR

Total | § 4,911.09

ti’v_ _{.. @%ﬁﬁ

A 12 53 R RO e z

RUSSELL KANSAS 67665 .
A \SN«BZ i"éb&( sC@d)% }
&& INVOICE No. . 53971 .

3 - et ;TlCKETNO. - » - PN ;
~ . Plainville, Kns, 67663 A (ease nams______ Hrabe G #2 -
; }f ‘ = ] T | ,

! ‘ DATE - _May 9, 1989 .
‘, SERVICE AND MATERIALS AS FOVLL‘(')’\L\(/_S:: \
Common 60 sks @$5,00 '$ 300.00

A Pozmix 40 sks @$2,25 _ 90.00 L

priimermseiagp G812 8K8 @36, 15 s . From o o e nbees, w‘?«urso@wﬂ%ww UL
7 “Salt 7 sks @54,75 a 33,25 |
' Gilsonite 346#@$0. 29 100,34 _$ 537,09 ,:

s \ Handl.ing 100 sks @$0,90 , 90,00 o :

. - 3  Mileage minimum | | 40,00 v Y - 3
3 x Y 'I'wo stage bottom, \ Y 838,00 T "
ER \ ~ M{ 51,00 pmp. trk. (12) | 12,00 980,00

A | 343900 ﬁ

.
A




p—

g ~} T R T R T T

\ /" ' { ‘ i R - + .
q, one: NTI PA\'Y IN ‘@ o )
L:"P\ fone: . ALLIED CEME TING COMPAN - g( Cd' | |

-4 .'ARW 483.2627 " . § \é : ‘O Bix .' ' "' f Z
e : : W : -

) o y . RUss L,)KA AS 67665 Q
: 7 . ! 5y
: X X ,;f R —
| “——L}'—%ﬂp—ﬂ S &MOl)¢ v‘ .an.w": “' T «"‘t;!" INVoICE No. 53972 o
\' 205 N. Jeffersi_)‘ - . TICKET No. - - _ ! A /
G

" Plataville, Kns. 67663 O enes nghamm_m L

/ . . . , "’,"»‘-M.., \
~ - ) . l/.,.u“' DATE . o Mﬂ¥ 9,- f! 989 Yo
P

>
/ - . :

“"‘“%"'Aéizr\ivmlz AND MATERIALS g.s FoLLOWS: ' —’
N AT ! o v :
L e Common 183 sks @$5,00 § 815,00
™ ... . Pozmix"162 sks @$2,25 - 364,50 e
e s W_Gelr 16 Sks @$6-75 Mo s | LR = ;108500 T‘Wfﬂ**%t':zshso
7 *f,‘ Handling 325 sks @$0,90 ' { 292,50 T R
', Mileage (12) @$0,03¢. per sk per mi 117,00 - : S
R Two stage top ' - .. 600,00 ¢ .1,009.50

g
£

o~

(T | , - Total |  § 2,297.0p,

e . " E
< Cement . circ. N
' . . ¥ ' - ’
\ ' . . ) . , M )
(W T e ; L Zl “£ P A s e g e f iy e
o ' s oo it B2 o :*‘L..‘AA" e 2 f i ”1&‘-5’; S = e e SR
- ~'Jq-t-w.w~“§4;;'* N A.L {a&; — - ”1 A et s -Aﬁ.f‘ ‘ - . X { i ] ) ;
| “%:w‘ ; i . . .
i a ' v ’ . . . ‘ ' - ’ .
\ | , THANK YOU ZN A

-yl
All Prices Are Net, Payable 3_0 Dayj Following Date of Invoice. 114% Cha_z‘rged-’rhereafter. | ‘ﬁ X i

)

£
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| T 16223045 - co-d®

S & M 0il Co.

205 N. Jefferson
Plainville, KS 67663
July 28, 1990

Kansas Corporation Commission
200 Colorado Derby Bldg.

202 W 1st St.

Wichita, KS 67202-1286

Attn. _J;[a;n_e:g___c_odﬁr -

——

Dear Mr. Coder:

I just returned from vacationszand received your letter.
Apparently there is some mis-information concerning the
commingling of the Hrabe G #2 and Hrabe D #2 located in
the NE/4 of 12-9-17, Rooks County, Kansas. Enclosed are
copies of the ACO-1 well history forms for both leases.

The Hrabe G #2 is producing only from the LKC, as was
stated on the ACO-1 form. The Hrabe D #2 was perforated
in the LKC, but the well was swabbed dry with no pro-
duction from this zone. Then the Arbuckle was perforated
and is presently producing 12 bbls. of oil and 450 bbls.
of water per day from this zone only. The ACO-1 form
shows the producing formations in the Arbuckle and the
LKC, showing the well commingled. However, this is not
the case.

My apologies for the'mix—up.

Sincerely,

| \\\w<::>‘fLVc/

Steve Crawford

SC/en | ' ?/[

Encls.

o — _— e . e - - e

|




m——’sﬂd

State of Kansas

1673 ~27;<Ms'r - 5O 0O

Kansas Corporation Commission
MIKE HAYDEN GOVERNOR R
KEITH R HENLEY - CHAIRMAN CONSERVATION DIVISION
RICH KOWALEWSKI COMMISSIONER SHARI FEIST ALBRECHT, DIRECTOR
JACK SHRIVER COMMISSIONER . * 200 Colorado Derby Bidg.
JUDITH MCCONNELL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 202 W. 1st Street
FRANK A. CARO, JR. ‘GENERAL COUNSEL Wichita, KS 67202-1286
(316) 263-3238
June 26, 1990
Re: Commingling Application
S & M 0il Company _ Hrabe G #2 and Hrabe D #2
- = 205N -Jefferson — ~ -~ = mornme— - "NE/4~Sec.,~12-09-17W :
Plainville, Kansas 67663 Rooks County, Kansas
Dear Operator:
We have received information that the above-referenced well has
been recently completed as a producer.
After review, it appears that this well may not be in compliance
with Kansas Corporation Commission commingling regulation K.A.R.
82-3-123. Please complete the enclosed application and return it
to the Conservation Division Office in Wichita within the next
thirty (30) days.
Once the completed ACO-4 is processed, you will be notified if a
hearing shall be required. If the application can be approved
without a hearing, an order will be issued granting approval for
the commingling. In the event a hearing is required, the appllcant
will be notified by letter of the hearing procedure. Mfw ﬁ 6 ﬁf
HE LRy e
i ;.’;,f;ns,w
< ——-. - .Should you_have_any questions regarding the above—matter, ase __ e
contact the undersigned at the above address. S\er)o 1999
Sincerel -JWWRIH¢ v
Y, y Llw!;‘,;a ;f}sa‘;btm»
A
James W. CARYL -
Assistant General Counsel
Production Department é-2Y-90

SHere WHS Mo BrpLrosTEe S é'fr’btésd.
Enclosure : S . Lse, Me . Ugaweord
cc: Production Supervisor ﬂ“”’-"c SE€D ’4’?/’5 7+ i
| Ts e VAcATIe ) & Nor Espeesel TP =TU

G

UnTze THE EXS ¥ NI ﬂLb‘/?.S:' y, IV
__DpLE THAY FOTRAYS T QompLETE THIS.

4 s » ﬂh‘,;/,-/-,’ M,,»,~, - . e



